in this Report.  Before acting or relying on any information, potential investors should consider
whether it is appropriate for their objectives, financial situation or needs.

Without modifying our conclusions, we draw attention to Section 2 of this Report, which
describes the purpose of the financial information, being for inclusion in the Prospectus. As a
result, the financial information may not be suitable for use for another purpose.

BDO has consented to the inclusion of this Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in
which it is included.  At the date of this Report this consent has not been withdrawn.  However,
BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus.  Accordingly, BDO makes no representation
regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from
the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Sherif Andrawes

Director

ORANGE MINERALS NL  Prospectus100

13.	� Independent Limited Assurance
Report
continued

7

APPENDIX 1

ORANGE MINERALS NL

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

   Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

  30-Jun-21 events adjustments after issue

Notes $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1 983,709 6,340,271 7,323,981

Prepayments

10,000 -  -  10,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   10,001 983,709 6,340,271 7,333,981

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration expenditure 3 16,500 1,505,602 -  1,522,102

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS   16,500 1,505,602 -  1,522,102

TOTAL ASSETS   26,501 2,489,311 6,340,271 8,856,083

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables   10,024 -  -  10,024

Loans 4 94,689 (94,689) -  -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   104,713 (94,689) -  10,024

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

-  -  -  -

TOTAL LIABILITIES   104,713 (94,689) -  10,024

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

(78,212) 2,584,000 6,340,271 8,846,059

EQUITY

Contributed equity 5 1 2,414,000 6,264,186 8,678,187

Reserves 6 -  1,076,346 214,000 1,290,346

Accumulated losses 7 (78,213) (906,346) (137,915) (1,122,473)

TOTAL EQUITY

(78,212) 2,584,000 6,340,271 8,846,059

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial
position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 4.

101

8

APPENDIX 2

ORANGE MINERALS NL

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

  Reviewed for the

period from

incorporation